Placement Rate from 2012-2013 Graduate Survey

Each year Marion Technical College administers the Graduate Survey of two-year certificate programs. The survey is administered by mail and
telephone surveys approximately six-nine months after graduation. The following information comes from the graduate survey administered to
those students completing associate degree requirements during the 2012-2013 academic year. Of the 281, 155 or 55% responded to
"Employment and Education related questions". Note: This methodology relies up on students self-reporting once they have left the institution
and the overall return rate was obtained through three mailings and follow-up phone calls. (Certificate completer results are available up on

request.)
Business  Information Engineering Arts and College
Public Total Total Total Total Health Total Science Total Total
Total graduates in program/department 25 46 31 12 152 15 281
Total survey respondents 11 22 11 6 101 4 155
% response 44% 48% 35% 50% 66% 27% 55%
EMPLOYMENT DATA
Total employed full-time in technology 5 13 7 6 63 3 97
% of all respondents 45% 59% 64% 100% 62% 75% 63%
Total employed full-time, not in technology 1 3 0 0 6 0 10
% of all respondents 9% 14% 0% 0% 6% 0% 6%
Total employed part-time in technology 2 6 3 0 25 1 37
% of all respondents 18% 27% 271% 0% 25% 25% 24%
Total employed part-time, not in technology 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
% of all respondents 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Total unemployed and looking for work 2 0 1 0 2 0 5
% of all respondents 18% 0% 9% 0% 2% 0% 3%
Total unemployed and not looking for work 1 0 0 0 3 0 4
% of all respondents 9% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 3%
Respondents did not answer question 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
% of all respondents 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
JOB RELATIONSHIP TO FIELD OF STUDY
Directly related to field of study 4 8 4 6 75 3 100
% of all employed graduates 36% 36% 36% 100% 74% 75% 65%
Somewhat related to field 3 11 5 0 17 1 37
% of all employed graduates 27% 50% 45% 0% 17% 25% 24%
Not related to field 1 3 1 0 4 0 9
% of all employed 9% 14% 9% 0% 4% 0% 6%
EDUCATION STATUS/GOALS
Total furthering education and employed 4 5 4 2 17 1 33
% of all respondents 36% 23% 36% 33% 17% 25% 21%
Total furthering education and unemployed 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
% of all respondents 18% 0% 0% 0% 1% 25% 3%
Total who plan to continue their education later 4 10 6 0 37 2 59
% of all respondents 36% 45% 55% 0% 37% 50% 38%
Total who do not plan to continue their education 0 7 1 4 46 0 58

% of all respondents 0% 32% 9% 67% 46% 0% 37%




